Incident #

26-006006

26-006009

26-006011

26-006013

26-006014

26-006016

26-006019

26-006020

26-006029

26-006035

26-006036

26-006039

Date Time

02/20/2026 01:12:

02/20/2026 01:27:

02/20/2026 01:33:

02/20/2026 01:41:

02/20/2026 02:06:

02/20/2026 02:15:

02/20/2026 02:38:

02/20/2026 02:46:

02/20/2026 03:39:

02/20/2026 07:19:

02/20/2026 07:30:

02/20/2026 07:57:

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

2/20/2026 thru
Selected Agency Type: Police

Reported/Actual Type

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

911 HANGUP / MISUSE
911 HANGUP / MISUSE

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

2/20/2026

Selected Agency ID: All

Location/Business/Reporting Party

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST

500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

00 BLOCK PEYTON ST

BELLVIEW AVE/ VALLEY AVE

1700 BLOCK ROBERTS ST

500 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

700 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

1700 BLOCK HENRY AVE

500 BLOCK S CAMERON ST



26-006047

26-006050

26-006051

26-006059

26-006069

26-006072

26-006076

26-006077

26-006082

26-006083

26-006084

26-006087

26-006096

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

09:02:

09:21:

09:27:

10:35:

11:19:

11:34:

11:53:

11:56:

12:40:

12:59:

13:14:

13:30:

13:58:

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

LARCENY
LARCENY

THREATS /PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

ASSAULT -DELAYED
SEXUAL ASSAULT

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

REMOVE SUBJECT
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

800 BLOCK CHELSEA DR

00 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST

1500 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD

600 BLOCK PATTERSON AVE

500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST

CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE

2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

400 BLOCK CHASE ST

2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

600 BLOCK VAN FOSSEN ST



26-006110

26-006113

26-006115

26-006118

26-006119

26-006120

26-006131

26-006133

26-006134

26-006136

26-006148

26-006159

26-006163

26-006165

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

02/20/2026

16:03:

16:22:

16:27:

16:44:

17:40:

18:13:

18:52:

18:59:

19:04:

19:06:

19:51:

20:13:

20:45:

20:51:

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION
ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DOG RUNNING AT LARGE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

REMOVE SUBJECT

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

600 BLOCK OPEQUON CT

900 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE

500 BLOCK HILLMAN DR

AMHERST ST/ CITY LIMITS

2100 BLOCK STONELEIGH DR

1600 BLOCK HANDLEY AVE

100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD

1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST

500 BLOCK ADAMS DR

200 BLOCK PEPPERTREE LN

2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD



REMOVE SUBJECT

26-006170 02/20/2026 21:19: VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG 2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

26-006171 02/20/2026 21:32: SUSPICIOUS PERSON 300 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

26-006182 02/20/2026 22:06: RUNAWAY 2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
RUNAWAY
26-006197 02/20/2026 23:46: SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE 300 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE

SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE

Total Number of Calls: 43
Printed: 2/27/2026
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Version 10.1 - Call Agency



