

WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

2/20/2026 thru 2/20/2026

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

Incident #	Date	Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
26-006006	02/20/2026	01:12:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
26-006009	02/20/2026	01:27:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
26-006011	02/20/2026	01:33:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	500 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
26-006013	02/20/2026	01:41:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	400 BLOCK N LOUDOUN ST
26-006014	02/20/2026	02:06:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	500 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
26-006016	02/20/2026	02:15:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE <i>PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE</i>	00 BLOCK PEYTON ST
26-006019	02/20/2026	02:38:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	BELLVIEW AVE/ VALLEY AVE
26-006020	02/20/2026	02:46:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	1700 BLOCK ROBERTS ST
26-006029	02/20/2026	03:39:	911 HANGUP / MISUSE <i>911 HANGUP / MISUSE</i>	500 BLOCK S CAMERON ST
26-006035	02/20/2026	07:19:	POLICE INFORMATION <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	700 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
26-006036	02/20/2026	07:30:	ACCIDENT/NO PI <i>ACCIDENT/NO PI</i>	1700 BLOCK HENRY AVE
26-006039	02/20/2026	07:57:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	500 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

26-006047	02/20/2026 09:02:	LARCENY LARCENY	800 BLOCK CHELSEA DR
26-006050	02/20/2026 09:21:	THREATS / PHONE CALLS THREATS / PHONE CALLS	00 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
26-006051	02/20/2026 09:27:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	1500 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-006059	02/20/2026 10:35:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-006069	02/20/2026 11:19:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	100 BLOCK CROSSOVER BLVD
26-006072	02/20/2026 11:34:	ASSAULT - DELAYED SEXUAL ASSAULT	600 BLOCK PATTERSON AVE
26-006076	02/20/2026 11:53:	HIT AND RUN HIT AND RUN	500 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
26-006077	02/20/2026 11:56:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	CITY LIMITS/ FAIRMONT AVE
26-006082	02/20/2026 12:40:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	2700 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-006083	02/20/2026 12:59:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	400 BLOCK CHASE ST
26-006084	02/20/2026 13:14:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	2100 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-006087	02/20/2026 13:30:	REMOVE SUBJECT DRUNK IN PUBLIC	1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE
26-006096	02/20/2026 13:58:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	600 BLOCK VAN FOSSEN ST

26-006110	02/20/2026 16:03:	POLICE INFORMATION <i>POLICE INFORMATION</i>	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
26-006113	02/20/2026 16:22:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE <i>DOG RUNNING AT LARGE</i>	600 BLOCK OPEQUON CT
26-006115	02/20/2026 16:27:	DOMESTIC <i>DOMESTIC</i>	900 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST
26-006118	02/20/2026 16:44:	DOMESTIC <i>DOMESTIC</i>	300 BLOCK SHENANDOAH AVE
26-006119	02/20/2026 17:40:	ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION <i>ATL FOR OTHER JURISDICTION</i>	500 BLOCK HILLMAN DR
26-006120	02/20/2026 18:13:	DISABLED VEHICLE <i>DISABLED VEHICLE</i>	AMHERST ST/ CITY LIMITS
26-006131	02/20/2026 18:52:	ASSIST CITIZEN <i>ASSIST CITIZEN</i>	2100 BLOCK STONELEIGH DR
26-006133	02/20/2026 18:59:	DOG RUNNING AT LARGE <i>DOG RUNNING AT LARGE</i>	1600 BLOCK HANDLEY AVE
26-006134	02/20/2026 19:04:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON <i>SUSPICIOUS PERSON</i>	100 BLOCK FORT COLLIER RD
26-006136	02/20/2026 19:06:	ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE <i>ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE</i>	1900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-006148	02/20/2026 19:51:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE <i>SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE</i>	00 BLOCK N BRADDOCK ST
26-006159	02/20/2026 20:13:	DISORDERLY CONDUCT <i>DISORDERLY CONDUCT</i>	500 BLOCK ADAMS DR
26-006163	02/20/2026 20:45:	DOMESTIC <i>DOMESTIC</i>	200 BLOCK PEPPERTREE LN
26-006165	02/20/2026 20:51:	<u>REMOVE SUBJECT</u>	2300 BLOCK ROOSEVELT BLVD

REMOVE SUBJECT

26-006170	02/20/2026 21:19:	VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG	2100 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
26-006171	02/20/2026 21:32:	SUSPICIOUS PERSON SUSPICIOUS PERSON	300 BLOCK N CAMERON ST
26-006182	02/20/2026 22:06:	RUNAWAY RUNAWAY	2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
26-006197	02/20/2026 23:46:	SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE SHOTS FIRED / DISCHARGE	300 BLOCK SHAWNEE AVE

Total Number of Calls:

43

Printed: 2/27/2026

Page 3 of 3

Version 10.1 - Call Agency